



EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,
ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555

www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-039, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

Please can you complete the below fields with your Council's current information:

1. How many buildings are your responsible for that are 18 meters in height or over 7 storeys?
2. Have you started to register these buildings with the new Building Safety Regulator?
3. Will you manage these buildings yourselves or use an external provider?
4. What is the name of the individual within your organisation that will be deemed the accountable person and principal accountable person in relation to the building safety Act 2022?
5. Do you own or manage any buildings with external cladding systems attached to them?
6. Do you have an asset management system in place to record your tall building information?
7. What is the name of the asset management system in place to record your tall building information?

Response:

1. Zero
2. n/a
3. n/a
4. Building Control Manager
5. No
6. No
7. n/a

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-039

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.